File Number

0000122267

0000120904

0000113975

0000113489

0000112542

0000113988

0000121883

0000122479

REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose

Minor
Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Renewal of

License

Renewal of
License

Renewal of

License

License To
Cover

License To
Cover

Service

LPD

FX

AM

FX

FX

FX

LPT

DTX

Call Sign

K22MH-
D

W291CF

WUFL

W283BO

W243DP

W260BX

K230U-D

WSB-TV

Facility ID  Station Type

182804

149066

20629

153192

143953

140610

22840

23960

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

22

106.1

1030.0

104.5

96.5

99.9

23

32

City, State

LOGAN, UT

TRENTON, GA

STERLING
HEIGHTS, Ml

LANCASTER,

OH

BRYAN, OH

LANSING, MI

PUEBLO, CO

ATLANTA, GA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

Applicant or Licensee

AIRWAVES, INC.

Dana L Page

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

WLOH RADIO
COMPANY

IMPACT RADIO, LLC

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

MAINSTREET
BROADCASTING
COMPANY, INC.

GEORGIA
TELEVISION, LLC

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ACTIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee  Status Date Status
0000115423 Renewal of FM wzzz 88356 Main 107.5 PORTSMOUTH HOMETOWN 09/28/2020  Granted
License , OH BROADCASTING OF
PORTSMOUTH 2,
INC.
0000120905 License To FX W287DQ 157726 93.7 CLEVELAND, RADIO.COM, LLC 09/28/2020  Granted
Cover OH
BNPDTL- Construction  LPD NEW 182928 20 VALDOSTA, KING FORWARD, 09/28/2020 Dismissed
20090825CAG  Permit GA INC.
Amendment
0000112518 Renewal of FM WzZuUuU 42034 Main 92.5 MATTAWAN, FORUM 09/28/2020 Granted
License MI COMMUNICATIONS,
INC.
0000113488 Renewal of AM WLOH 73217 Main 1320.0 LANCASTER, WLOH RADIO 09/28/2020 Granted
License OH COMPANY
0000099672 Renewal of FM KSYR 9681 Main 92.1 BENTON, LA COOCHIE BRAKE 09/28/2020  Granted
License BROADCASTING LLC
0000121665 Minor FM KCLS 55461 Main 1015 LEEDS, UT CANYON MEDIA 09/28/2020  Granted
Modification GROUP, LLC
0000122356 Construction  DTX KBCW 69619 Main 28 SAN SAN FRANCISCO 09/28/2020  Granted
Permit FRANCISCO, TELEVISION
CA STATION KBCW INC
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File Number

0000114168

0000122307

0000121792

0000113981

0000112541

0000113979

0000113490

0000122171

REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose
Renewal of
License
Minor

Modification

License To
Cover

Renewal of
License
Renewal of
License
Renewal of
License
Renewal of

License

License To
Cover

Service

FM

LPD

DTV

FM

AM

FX

FX

LPD

Call Sign

WAGX

KOTR-
LD

WVTV

WUGN

WQCT

W284BQ

W257EQ

WJIJIN-LD

Facility ID  Station Type

31113

187515

74174

20639

72784

143173

142494

168277

Main

Main

Main

Main

Main

Channel/Freq.

101.3

27

99.7

1520.0

104.7

99.3

20

City, State

MANCHESTER
, OH
MONTEREY,

CA

MILWAUKEE,
Wi

MIDLAND, Ml

BRYAN, OH

DETROIT, Ml

LOGAN, OH

DOTHAN, AL

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee
JEWELL
SCHAEFFER
BROADCASTING CO.
William J. Jaeger
WVTV LICENSEE,
INC.

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

IMPACT RADIO, LLC
FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING

SYSTEM

WLOH RADIO
COMPANY

James Wilson , IlI .

Status Date

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000121245

0000113990

0000122501

0000121353

0000121667

0000120903

0000120925

0000121173

REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Minor FX K273DJ 202255 Main 102.5
Modification

Renewal of FM WUFN 20630 Main 96.7
License

Minor LPD WZPJ-LD 46730 Main 23
Modification

Minor FX W224DS 201444 Main 92.7
Modification

Minor FM KZHK 40519 Main 95.9
Modification

License To FX W285FW 200781 Main 104.9
Cover

License To FX W237BE 146196 95.3
Cover

License To DCA WIXT-CD 14312 Main 27
Cover

City, State
WEST FARGO,

ND

ALBION, MI

ALBANY, NY

ROME, GA

ST. GEORGE,
uT

SOUTH
PITTSBURG,
TN

BREWTON, AL

Syracuse, NY

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

UNIVERSITY OF
NORTHWESTERN-
ST. PAUL

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

NYTV LLC
WOMAN'S WORLD
BROADCASTING,

INC.

M. KENT FRANDSEN

Travis Hickman

THE DAVID EARL
HOXENG
REVOCABLE TRUST

RENARD
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Status Date

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000122481

0000122355

0000121216

0000122480

0000113983

0000120964

0000113976

0000113977

REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
License To DTX WSB-TV 23960 Main 32
Cover

Construction  DTX KBCW 69619 Main 28
Permit

Minor FX W281CF 200961 Main 104.1
Modification

Minor FX W255AS 151894 Main 98.9
Modification

Renewal of FX W266CG 142070 101.1
License

License To FX K244FO 144050 96.7
Cover

Renewal of FX W231CV 148503 94.1
License

Renewal of FX W232CA 152374 94.3

License

City, State

ATLANTA, GA

SAN
FRANCISCO,
CA

ABINGDON, VA

AUGUSTA, GA

BATTLE
CREEK, Ml

CRESTWOOD,

MO

HOLLY, MI

DETROIT, Ml

Applicant or Licensee

GEORGIA
TELEVISION, LLC

SAN FRANCISCO
TELEVISION

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

STATION KBCW INC

INFORMATION

09/28/2020

COMMUNICATIONS

CORPORATION

EDGEWATER
BROADCASTING,
INC.

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

Covenant Network

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000113987

0000113326

0000113388

0000122485

0000113327

0000113982

0000122205

0000121328

REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Renewal of AM WUNN 20650 Main 1110.0
License

Renewal of AM WIOI 60035 Main 1010.0
License

Renewal of FM WKJA 122205 Main 91.9
License

License To LPD KYLX-LD 40244 Main 13
Cover

Renewal of FX W294CN 200699 106.7
License

Renewal of AM WBFN 37462 Main 1400.0
License

License To LPD K28MS-D 190349 28
Cover

License To FM KTPR 172898 Main 89.9

Cover

City, State

MASON, Ml

NEW BOSTON
, OH

BRUNSWICK,

OH

LAREDO, TX

NEW BOSTON

, OH

BATTLE
CREEK, MI

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

MAILLET MEDIA, INC.
CHRISTIAN
HEALTHCARE

MINISTRIES, INC.

GRAY TELEVISION
LICENSEE, LLC

MAILLET MEDIA, INC.

FAMILY LIFE

BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

BISMARCK, ND  DIGITAL NETWORKS-

STANTON, TX

MIDWEST, LLC

TEXAS PUBLIC
RADIO

Status Date

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted
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File Number

0000090550

0000122453

0000113978

0000121666

BNPDTL-
20100514ACX

REPORT NO. PN-2-200930-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 09/30/2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

ACTIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq.
Renewal of FM WYVC 17481 Main 102.3
License

Amendment

License To DTV KTKA-TV 49397 Main 16
Cover

Renewal of FX W276DB 142079 103.1
License

Minor FM KONY 18140 Main 99.9
Modification

Construction  LPD NEW 186791 28

Permit

City, State

CAMDEN, AL

TOPEKA, KS

ROCHESTER
HILLS, MI

ST. GEORGE,
uT

BLYTHE, CA

Federal Communications Commission
445 12th Street SW
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Neolin Craig

KTKA TELEVISION,
LLC

FAMILY LIFE
BROADCASTING
SYSTEM

CANYON MEDIA
CORPORATION

LANDOVER 2 LLC

Status Date

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

09/28/2020

Status

Granted

Granted

Granted

Granted

Dismissed
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