File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000122267	Minor Modification	LPD	K22MH- D	182804		22	LOGAN, UT	AIRWAVES, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000120904	License To Cover	FX	W291CF	149066		106.1	TRENTON, GA	Dana L Page	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113975	Renewal of License	АМ	WUFL	20629	Main	1030.0	STERLING HEIGHTS, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113489	Renewal of License	FX	W283BO	153192		104.5	LANCASTER, OH	WLOH RADIO COMPANY	09/28/2020	Granted
0000112542	Renewal of License	FX	W243DP	143953		96.5	BRYAN, OH	IMPACT RADIO, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113988	Renewal of License	FX	W260BX	140610		99.9	LANSING, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121883	License To Cover	LPT	K23OU-D	22840	Main	23	PUEBLO, CO	MAINSTREET BROADCASTING COMPANY, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122479	License To Cover	DTX	WSB-TV	23960	Main	32	ATLANTA, GA	GEORGIA TELEVISION, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000115423	Renewal of License	FM	WZZZ	88356	Main	107.5	PORTSMOUTH , OH	HOMETOWN BROADCASTING OF PORTSMOUTH 2, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000120905	License To Cover	FX	W287DQ	157726		93.7	CLEVELAND, OH	RADIO.COM, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20090825CAG	Construction Permit Amendment	LPD	NEW	182928		20	VALDOSTA, GA	KING FORWARD, INC.	09/28/2020	Dismissed
0000112518	Renewal of License	FM	WZUU	42034	Main	92.5	MATTAWAN, MI	FORUM COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113488	Renewal of License	AM	WLOH	73217	Main	1320.0	LANCASTER, OH	WLOH RADIO COMPANY	09/28/2020	Granted
0000099672	Renewal of License	FM	KSYR	9681	Main	92.1	BENTON, LA	COOCHIE BRAKE BROADCASTING LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121665	Minor Modification	FM	KCLS	55461	Main	101.5	LEEDS, UT	CANYON MEDIA GROUP, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122356	Construction Permit	DTX	KBCW	69619	Main	28	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	SAN FRANCISCO TELEVISION STATION KBCW INC	09/28/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000114168	Renewal of License	FM	WAGX	31113	Main	101.3	MANCHESTER , OH	JEWELL SCHAEFFER BROADCASTING CO.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122307	Minor Modification	LPD	KOTR- LD	187515		7	MONTEREY, CA	William J. Jaeger	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121792	License To Cover	DTV	WVTV	74174	Main	27	MILWAUKEE, WI	WVTV LICENSEE, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113981	Renewal of License	FM	WUGN	20639	Main	99.7	MIDLAND, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000112541	Renewal of License	АМ	WQCT	72784	Main	1520.0	BRYAN, OH	IMPACT RADIO, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113979	Renewal of License	FX	W284BQ	143173		104.7	DETROIT, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113490	Renewal of License	FX	W257EQ	142494		99.3	LOGAN, OH	WLOH RADIO COMPANY	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122171	License To Cover	LPD	WJJN-LD	168277	Main	20	DOTHAN, AL	James Wilson , III .	09/28/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000121245	Minor Modification	FX	K273DJ	202255	Main	102.5	WEST FARGO, ND	UNIVERSITY OF NORTHWESTERN- ST. PAUL	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113990	Renewal of License	FM	WUFN	20630	Main	96.7	ALBION, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122501	Minor Modification	LPD	WZPJ-LD	46730	Main	23	ALBANY, NY	NYTV LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121353	Minor Modification	FX	W224DS	201444	Main	92.7	ROME, GA	WOMAN'S WORLD BROADCASTING, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121667	Minor Modification	FM	KZHK	40519	Main	95.9	ST. GEORGE, UT	M. KENT FRANDSEN	09/28/2020	Granted
0000120903	License To Cover	FX	W285FW	200781	Main	104.9	SOUTH PITTSBURG, TN	Travis Hickman	09/28/2020	Granted
0000120925	License To Cover	FX	W237BE	146196		95.3	BREWTON, AL	THE DAVID EARL HOXENG REVOCABLE TRUST	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121173	License To Cover	DCA	WIXT-CD	14312	Main	27	Syracuse, NY	RENARD BROADCASTING CORP.	09/28/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000122481	License To Cover	DTX	WSB-TV	23960	Main	32	ATLANTA, GA	GEORGIA TELEVISION, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122355	Construction Permit	DTX	KBCW	69619	Main	28	SAN FRANCISCO, CA	SAN FRANCISCO TELEVISION STATION KBCW INC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121216	Minor Modification	FX	W281CF	200961	Main	104.1	ABINGDON, VA	INFORMATION COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122480	Minor Modification	FX	W255AS	151894	Main	98.9	AUGUSTA, GA	EDGEWATER BROADCASTING, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113983	Renewal of License	FX	W266CG	142070		101.1	BATTLE CREEK, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000120964	License To Cover	FX	K244FO	144050		96.7	CRESTWOOD, MO	Covenant Network	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113976	Renewal of License	FX	W231CV	148503		94.1	HOLLY, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113977	Renewal of License	FX	W232CA	152374		94.3	DETROIT, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000113987	Renewal of License	AM	WUNN	20650	Main	1110.0	MASON, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113326	Renewal of License	AM	WIOI	60035	Main	1010.0	NEW BOSTON , OH	MAILLET MEDIA, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113388	Renewal of License	FM	WKJA	122205	Main	91.9	BRUNSWICK, OH	CHRISTIAN HEALTHCARE MINISTRIES, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122485	License To Cover	LPD	KYLX-LD	40244	Main	13	LAREDO, TX	GRAY TELEVISION LICENSEE, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113327	Renewal of License	FX	W294CN	200699		106.7	NEW BOSTON , OH	MAILLET MEDIA, INC.	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113982	Renewal of License	AM	WBFN	37462	Main	1400.0	BATTLE CREEK, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122205	License To Cover	LPD	K28MS-D	190349		28	BISMARCK, ND	DIGITAL NETWORKS- MIDWEST, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121328	License To Cover	FM	KTPR	172898	Main	89.9	STANTON, TX	TEXAS PUBLIC RADIO	09/28/2020	Granted

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000090550	Renewal of License Amendment	FM	WYVC	17481	Main	102.3	CAMDEN, AL	Neolin Craig	09/28/2020	Granted
0000122453	License To Cover	DTV	KTKA-TV	49397	Main	16	TOPEKA, KS	KTKA TELEVISION, LLC	09/28/2020	Granted
0000113978	Renewal of License	FX	W276DB	142079		103.1	ROCHESTER HILLS, MI	FAMILY LIFE BROADCASTING SYSTEM	09/28/2020	Granted
0000121666	Minor Modification	FM	KONY	18140	Main	99.9	ST. GEORGE, UT	CANYON MEDIA CORPORATION	09/28/2020	Granted
BNPDTL- 20100514ACX	Construction Permit	LPD	NEW	186791		28	BLYTHE, CA	LANDOVER 2 LLC	09/28/2020	Dismissed